THE DATASHEET OF
MAX4512CPE
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX4511/MAX4512/MAX4513 are quad, single-
pole/single-throw (SPST), fault-protected analog switch-
es. They are pin-compatible with the industry-standard
nonprotected DG201/DG202/DG213. These new switch-

ALL SWITCHES ARE OFF WITH POWER REMOVED.
19-4760; Rev 1; 8/02
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4511C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX4511CPE 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX4511CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO
Continued at end of data sheet.
MAX4511EPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX4511MJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP
MAX4511ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
Pin Configurations/
Functional Diagrams/Truth Tables
ATE Equipment
Data Acquisition
Industrial and Process-
Control Systems
Avionics
Redundant/Backup
Systems
MAX4511CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
MAX4511EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP
M
A
X
4

MAX4513ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX4513MJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP
Ordering Information (continued)Chip Topographies
NO1 NC2COM1 IN1 IN2 COM2
V-
GND
COM4NO4 IN4 IN3 NC3COM3
V+
MAX4513
0.086"
(2.261mm)
0.138"
(3.51mm)
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 139
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO: V+
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
MAX4512CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
MAX4512EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP
MAX4513CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
MAX4513EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP
M
A
X
4